
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca>

Ulu Gold Project 2024 Annual Report for water licence 2BM-ULU2030
Richard Dwyer <richard.dwyer@nwb-oen.ca> Tue, Apr 22, 2025 at 11:21 AM
To: Tara Gunson <tgunson@apexgeoscience.com>, "Darren Lindsay (Blue Star Gold)" <d.lindsay@bluestargold.ca>, "Jaida
Lamming (Blue Star Gold)" <jaida.lamming@bluestargold.ca>, "Trish Toole (Blue Star Gold)" <trish.toole@bluestargold.ca>,
Stephanie Lutz <salutz@apexgeoscience.com>
Bcc: Distro Kitikmeot <distro-kitikmeot@nwb-oen.ca>

Good morning,

The Nunavut Water Board acknowledges receipt March 31, 2025 of 2024 annual report for water licence 2BM-ULU2030, it
has been saved at the following link:

https://public.nwb-oen.ca/registry/2%20MINING%20MILLING/2B/2BM%20-%20Mining/2BM-
ULU2030%20Blue%20Star/3%20TECH/B%20GENERAL/10%20ANNUAL%20RPT/2024/

The Annual Report Comprises:

Annual Report
Annual Report Form
Acid Rock Drainage Potential Monitoring Report

This submission is distributed for information.

Regards,

Richard
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